AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT WITH
SUBSTANCE ABUSE CENTER OF KANSAS

This Contract entered into as of this day of , 2015, by and between
Sedgwick County, Kansas, (“County” and “COMCARE”) and Substance Abuse Center of Kansas
(“SACK” and “Contractor”).

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the parties hereto have entered into a contract on the 21°" day of January 2015 ,
to provide a center and system of integrated services that supports and stabilizes individuals
experiencing a substance use disorder crisis, actively engaged in them in treatment and recovery
services in the community.

WHEREAS, the parties have found it necessary to make certain amendments to the original
agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants, conditions and promises
contained herein, the parties hereto do agree the contract shall be changed as follows:

1. Term: The term of this contract shall be for twelve (12) months, commencing January 1st,
2015, and shall expire December 31st, 2015. This contract may continue for a reasonable
time after December 31st, 2015, if both parties agree to continue operating under the terms of
this contract while they are actively developing a contract for fiscal year 2016.

2. Compensation: County agrees to pay monthly payments with the exception of the initial
quarter of the agreement. Upon execution of the grant agreement, COMCARE shall issue the
first payment in an amount equal to twenty-five percent (25%) of the total award,
$122,731.50. Beginning with the February 2015 period, line-item invoices based on the
budget approved with the grant proposal will be submitted by the Contractor. The monthly
invoices shall reflect actual expenditures for grant related activities, less any credit carried
over from the initial payment. Total payment to the SACK shall not exceed $478,926

- All other conditions, covenants and promises contained in the original contract executed by the
parties on January 21%, 2015, shall remain in full force and effect as written therein.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, County and Contractor have executed this Amendment to
Contract as of the day and year first above written.

ATTEST: SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS

Kelly B. Arnold, County Clerk Richard Ranzau, Chairman
Board of County Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM SUBSTANCE ABUSE CENTER OF KANSAS

Michael L. North
Assistant County Counselor




